NOVA
TEMPERATURE CONTROLLERS
• LIMIT CONTROLLER• LIMIT CONTROLLER
 • DIGITAL CONTROLLER • DIGITAL CONTROLLER
• DIGITAL METER• DIGITAL METER
 • PROGRAMMABLE CONTROLLER • PROGRAMMABLE CONTROLLER
www.predig.comPRECISION DIGITAL CORPORATION

04 = RS-485
00 = None
The ordering guide to the right describes how
to order the best controller to fi t your needs.
Each of the following pages contain a special-
ized guide for the controller type and size
described on that page.
Ordering Example:
A PD540 series 1/16 DIN Digital Temperature
Controller with one 4-20 mA control output and
two relays, as well as serial communication
options, would be ordered as a PD540-6RA-14.
1/16 DIN 3/16 DIN
Ordering Guide
Temperature Controllers
www.predig.com 4
PD546 PD548PD542
  96 x 48 x 100 48 x 96 x 100 96 x 96 x 100
  3.78 x 1.89 x 3.94 1.89 x 3.78 x 3.94 3.78 x 3.78 x 3.94
    PV 19.8 mm (0.78 in), SP 11.5 mm (0.45 in)            PV 13.6 mm (0.54 in), SP 10.5 mm (0.41 in)             PV 20.5 mm (0.81 in), SP 11.0 mm (0.43 in)
250 ms
±0.1% FS
Single-Loop Control or Heating & Cooling
Auto/Manual Output Control, Run/Stop (Manual or Timer)
4 SP (3 PID Zones and 1 Deviation PID Zone)
Universal Input
J, K, T, E, R, B, S, L, N, U, W, Platinel II
Pt100 (0.00385), JPt100 (0.00392)
-10-20 mV, 0-100 mV, 0.4-2.0 V, 1-5 V, 0-10 V
Universal Output (Max 5)
Relay, SSR (V-Pulse)
SCR (4-20 mA)
STD 1 Point (Max 3)
20 Types (High/Low Temp Limit, Temp Deviation Range, etc)
4-20 mA (PV, SP, MV)
0-99 min 59 sec or 0-99 hour 59 min
2
SP Select, Run/Stop
PC Software, Modbus (ASCII, RTU), SYNC (Master, Slave)
100-240 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 10 Watts Max
6 - 6 R B - 0 0P D 5 4
Size - DIN Cutout
2, 3 = 1/8 DIN (H)
6, 7 = 1/8 DIN (V)
8, 9 = 1/4 DIN
Power
6 = 100-240 VAC
Display
R = Red LED
Digital Controller
Auxiliary Outputs and Options
21 = 2 relays & digital inputs
24 = 2 relays & RS-485
00 = None
Main Control Output Standard
B = 1 relay & 2 analog outputs
Notes:
2, 6, 8 = Standard
3, 7, 9 = Heating & Cooling
1/8 DIN(H) 1/8 DIN (V) 1/4 DIN
Nova Temperature Controllers
  Ordering Guide
A PD540 series 1/8 DIN (V) Digital Temperature Controller with two 4-20 mA outputs,
three relays, and serial communication options would be ordered as a PD546-6RB-24.
Ordering Example:
Accuracy  •  Reliability  •  Convenience
5
4 Digit LED Display Height
Sampling Time
Indication Accuracy
Control Loops and Modes
Running Modes
Number of Programs
Number of Segments
Retransmitting Output
 Communication Protocols
Power Supply
Millimeters (mm)
Inches (for reference only)
PV Input
TC
RTD
VDC
Control Output
Time-Proportional PID
Continuous PID
Capacity
Alarm Types
Inner SP Signal
Program Time Signal
Others
Capacity
Type
Sensor
Control
 Events
(Max 7)
Digital
Input
PD550  SERIES
PROGRAMMABLE CONTROLLER
 48 x 48 x 100                                                                      72 x 72 x 100
 1.89 x 1.89 x 3.94                                                              2.83 x 2.83 x 3.94
PV 11.3 mm (0.45 in), SP 9.5 mm (0.37 in)             PV 14.0 mm (0.55 in), SP 12.0 mm (0.47 in)
250 ms
±0.1% FS
Single-Loop Control
Prog/Reset (3 PID Zones and 1 Deviation PID Zone)
2 Program Patterns
15 Segments in Two Programs or One 30-Segment Program
Universal Input
J, K, T, E, R, B, S, L, N, U, W, Platinel II
Pt100 (0.00385), JPt100 (0.00392)
-10-20 mV, 0-100 mV, 0.4-2.0 V, 1-5 V, 0-10 V
 Universal Output (Max 3)                                          Universal Output (Max 5)
Relay, SSR (V-Pulse)
SCR (4-20 mA)
 STD 1 Point (Max 2)                                                  STD 1 Point (Max 3)
20 Types (High/Low Temp Limit, Temp Deviation Range, etc)
2 Points (PV, SP, TSP)
1 Point
1 (Run, Pattern End, Up, Down, Soak)
4-20 mA (PV, SP, MV)
2
4 Types (Run, Hold, Step, Reset)
PC Software, Modbus (ASCII, RTU), SYNC (Master, Slave)
100-240 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 10 Watts Max
NOVA
PD550 PD554
Overall
Size
0 - 6 R A - 0 0P D 5 5
Size - DIN Cutout
0 = 1/16 DIN

00 = None
1/16 DIN 3/16 DIN
Ordering Example:
A PD550 series 1/16 DIN
Programmable Temperature
Controller with one 4-20 mA
control output, two relays,
and digital inputs would be
ordered as a PD550-6RA-11
Ordering Guide
Temperature Controllers
www.predig.com 6
PD556 PD558
                                               48 x 96 x 100  96 x 96 x 100
                           PV 13.6 mm (0.54 in), SP 10.5 mm (0.41 in)                                                     PV 20.5 mm (0.81 in), SP 11.0 mm (0.43 in)
250 ms
±0.1% FS
Single-Loop Control
Prog/Reset (3 PID Zones and 1 Deviation PID Zone)
2 Program Patterns
15 Segments in Two Programs or One 30-Segment Program
Universal Input
J, K, T, E, R, B, S, L, N, U, W, Platinel II
Pt100 (0.00385), JPt100 (0.00392)
-10-20 mV, 0-100 mV, 0.4-2.0 V, 1-5 V, 0-10 V
Universal Output (Max 5)
Relay, SSR (V-Pulse)
SCR (4-20 mA)
STD 1 Point (Max 3)
20 Types (High/Low Temp Limit, Temp Deviation Range, etc)
2 Points (PV, SP, TSP)
1 Point
1 Point (Run, Pattern End, Up, Down, Soak)
4-20 mA (PV, SP, MV)
2
4 Types (Run, Hold, Step, Reset)
PC Software, Modbus (ASCII, RTU), SYNC (Master, Slave)
100-240 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 10 Watts Max
1.89 x 3.78 x 3.94 3.78 x 3.78 x 3.94
6 - 6 R B - 0 0P D 5 5
Size - DIN Cutout
6 = 1/8 DIN (V)
8 = 1/4 DIN Power
6 = 100-240 VAC
Display
R = Red LED
Programmable Controller
Auxilliary Outputs and Options
Main Control Output Standard
B = 1 relay & 2 analog outputs
21 = 2 relays & digital inputs
24 = 2 relays & RS-485
25 = 2 relays, digital inputs & 4 digital outputs
26 = 2 relays, RS-485 & 4 digital outputs
00 = None
1/8 DIN (V) 1/4 DIN
Nova Temperature Controllers
  Ordering Guide
A PD550 series 1/8 DIN (V) Programmable Temperature Controller with two 4-20 mA outputs,
three relays, and serial communication options would be ordered as a PD556-6RB-24.
Ordering Example:
Accuracy  •  Reliability  •  Convenience
7
PD562 PD568
4 Digit LED Display Height
Sampling Time
Indication Accuracy
Retransmitting Output
Communication Protocols
Power Supply
Millimeters (mm)
Inches (for reference only)
PV Input
TC
RTD
VDC
Capacity
Type
Capacity
Type
Sensor
Alarm
Digital
Input
PD560 SERIES
DIGITAL METER
NOVA
  96 x 48 x 100                                                                   96 x 96 x 100
  3.78 x 1.89 x 3.94                                                            3.78 x 3.78 x 3.94
    PV 19.8 mm (0.78 in), SP 11.5 mm (0.45 in)             PV 20.5 mm (0.81 in), SP 11.0 mm (0.43 in)
250 ms
±0.1% FS
Universal Input
J, K, T, E, R, B, S, L, N, U, W, Platinel II
Pt100 (0.00385), JPt100 (0.00392)
-10-20 mV, 0-100 mV, 0.4-2.0 V, 1-5 V, 0-10 V
STD 1 Point (Max 3)
8 Types (High/Low Temp Limit, Temp Deviation Range, etc)
4-20 mA (PV)
2
2 Types (PV Max/Min, Reset Max/Min)
PC Software, Modbus (ASCII, RTU)
100-240 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 10 Watts Max
Overall
Size
8 - 6 R A - 0 0P D 5 6
Size - DIN Cutout
2 = 1/8 DIN (H)
8 = 1/4 DIN
Power
6 = 100-240 VAC
Display
R = Red LED
Digital Meter
Auxilliary Outputs and Options
Main Control Output Standard
A = 1 relay & 1 analog output
21 = 2 relays & digital inputs
24 = 2 relays & RS-485
00 = None
1/8 DIN (H) 1/4 DIN
Ordering Guide
A PD560 series 1/4 DIN Digital Meter with one 4-20 mA retransmitting output,
three relays, and digital inputs would be ordered as a PD568-6RA-21.
Ordering Example:
Temperature Controllers
www.predig.com 8
PD570 PD578
NOVA
4 Digit LED Display Height
Sampling Time
Indication Accuracy
Control Loops and Modes
Retransmitting Output
 Communication Protocols
Power Supply
Millimeters (mm)
Inches (for reference only)
PV Input
TC
RTD
VDC
Capacity
Type
Sensor
Alarm
PD570 SERIES
LIMIT CONTROLLER
48 x 48 x 100                                                                 96 x 96 x 100
1.89 x 1.89 x 3.94                                                           3.78 x 3.78 x 3.94
   PV 11.3 mm (0.45 in), SP 9.5 mm (0.37 in)             PV 20.5 mm (0.81 in), SP 11.0 mm (0.43 in)
250 ms
±0.1% FS
Single-Loop Control Heating or Cooling
Universal Input
J, K, T, E, R, B, S, L, N, U, W, Platinel II
Pt100 (0.00385), JPt100 (0.00392)
-10-20 mV, 0-100 mV, 0.4-2.0 V, 1-5 V, 0-10 V
STD 1 Point
20 Types (High/Low Temp Limit, Temp Deviation Range, etc)
4-20 mA (PV, SP)
PC Software, Modbus (ASCII, RTU)
100-240 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 10 Watts Max
Overall
Size
0 - 6 R A - 1 0P D 5 7
Size - DIN Cutout
0 = 1/16 DIN
8 = 1/4 DIN
Power
6 = 100-240 VAC
Display
R = Red LED
Limit Controller
Auxilliary Outputs and Options
Main Control Output Standard
A = 1 relay & 1 analog output
10 = 1 relay
14 = 1 relay & RS-485
1/16 DIN 1/4 DIN
Nova Temperature Controllers
Ordering Guide
A PD570 series 1/4 DIN Limit Controller with one 4-20 mA retransmitting output,
one latching relay, and one alarm relay would be ordered as a PD578-6RA-10.
Ordering Example:
Accuracy  •  Reliability  •  Convenience
9
• Multiple and simultaneous output types are available, including relays, SSR (V-Pulse), and SCR (4-20 mA).
• Maximum of five heaters can be controlled with just one controller.
• Dual LED displays show both the parameter being set, and its setting options.
The actual temperature is shown within the range of 0°C (RL)
and 100°C (RH).  Bias points have been used to adjust the
displayed temperature as shown in the graph.
To establish this bias, the settings are shown below.
The graph to the left illustrates how these settings affect the
displayed temperature.
Unique Features of the Nova Series Controllers
•  Manual output Run/Stop control through easily accessible menus.
• Timer functions can be set to activate the outputs after a set time from
   power-up, and to turn the outputs off after another set time period.
   STOP RUN STOP
S-TM P-TM
POWER
ON
Actual Temp
Display
Temp
After Bias
Multiple Simultaneous Outputs (Max 5)
Easy Parameter Setup With Dual LED Displays
Built-in Run and Stop Output Functions (Manual and Timer)
-2°C
+1°C
0°C = BS4
-3°C = BS3
+1°C = BS2
-2°C = BS1
0°C = BS0
RL               BSP1             BSP2              BSP3              RH
0°C           25°C           50°C            75°C         100°C
-3°C
  1 2 3 1 2  DO1 - DO4
 CONTROL PID OUTPUT(HEAT) � � � � �
 CONTROL PID OUTPUT(COOL) � � � � �
 ALARM 1 �   � �  �
 ALARM 2 �   � �  �
 ALARM 3 �   � �  �
 RUNNING �   � �  �
 RETRANSMITTING OUTPUT   � �
 INNER SP SIGNAL OUT 1 �   � �  �
 INNER SP SIGNAL OUT 2 �   � �  �
 TIME SIGNAL OUT �   � �  �
 PROGRAM END ALERT �   � �  �
 SP STATUS (UP, DOWN, SOAK)        �
P
D